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IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

In re Registration No. 3,912,705 for the mark MOAB INDUSTRIES 
Registered on February 1, 2011 

Chrysler Group LLC, 
 
  Petitioner/Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
Moab Industries, LLC, 
 
  Registrant/Defendant. 

 
 
Cancellation No.  92057939 
 

 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Richard B. Megley, Jr., of the law firm of NIRO, 

HALLER & NIRO hereby enters his appearance as counsel on behalf of the 

Registrant/Defendant, Moab Industries, LLC in the above-captioned proceeding before the 

Trademark Trial and Appeal Board. 

Dated: November 6, 2013 

 

 Respectfully submitted, 
 
/s/ Richard B. Megley, Jr.   
Richard B. Megley, Jr. 
NIRO, HALLER & NIRO 
181 W. Madison St., Suite 4600 
Chicago, IL 60602 
Telephone: (312) 236-0733 
Facsimile:   (312) 236-3137 
megleyjr@nshn.com  
 
One of the Attorneys for Registrant/Defendant, Moab 
Industries, LLC 

 

mailto:megleyjr@nshn.com


 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that on November 6, 2013 the foregoing 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

was served upon the following counsel of record via electronic transmission. 

 
 
 
/s/ Richard B. Megley, Jr.    
Attorneys for Registrant/Defendant 
NIRO, HALLER & NIRO 

Judith A. Powell 
Charles H. Hooker, III 
Jennifer Fairbairn Deal 
KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 
1100 Peachtree St., Ste. 2800 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
Telephone: (404) 815-6500 
Facsimile:  (404) 815-6555 
Email: jpowell@ktslaw.com 
Email: chooker@ktslaw.com 
Email: jdeal@ktslaw.com 
 

Gregory James Marshall 
Sid Leach 
Trisha Dyan Farmer 
SNELL & WILMER LLP 
1 Arizona Center 
400 E. Van Buren 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202 
Telephone: (602) 382-6000 
Facsimile:  (602) 382-6070 
Email: gmarshall@swlaw.com 
Email: sleach@swlaw.com 
Email: tfarmer@swlaw.com 

 
Attorneys for Petitioner, Chrysler Group LLC 

 
Maria Crimi Speth 

JABURG & WILK, P.C. 
3200 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2000 

Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
Email: mcs@jaburgwilk.com 
Telephone: (602) 248-1000 

 
Attorneys for Registrant/Defendant, Moab Industries, LLC 
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